505263980 01/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5310752

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| ARIEL GORDON | 11/25/2018 |
| KRISTINA KAREN HOTZ | 11/26/2018 |
| JESUS FERRER LABAYEN | 12/03/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | ONE MICROSOFT WAY |
| City: | REDMOND |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98052 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16200186 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 405367-US-NP |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SUSAN C. MURPHY |
| SIGNATURE: | /Susan C. Murphy/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/06/2019 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=405367SignedAsn#page1.tif source=405367SignedAsn#page2.tif source=405367SignedAsn#page3.tif source=405367SignedAsn#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047910 FRAME: 0576

505263980

source=405367SignedAsn#page5.tif source=405367SignedAsn#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047910 FRAME: 0577

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.:405367-US-NP

| pl <u>Ari</u> | <u>el GORDON</u> ("ASS | IGNOR") am the ori | ginal inventor o | or an original joint |
|---|--|--|---|--|
| | intitled " <u>ALTERINC</u> | ("INVENTION") disclo DEVICE BEHAVIOR V | | |
| (| , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | | |
| | ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Microso LEGAL REPRESEN on November No. 1620 Office USPTO | ASSIGNOR hereby representative, Microff Way, Redmond, WistATIVES), to insert and 0186 by | osoft Technolog shington 98052 here in paren given the) this Al | gy Licensing, ! (ASSIGNEE'S theses (filed Application following |
| | No | and was (| | } |
| behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv | elf and its succe scquiring, the ent ity, in the INVENT red therefrom, suc ted States, its | censing, LLC, a Wash ssors and assigns (re and exclusive right for and the APPLICA th as continuing applayed all | "ASSIGNEE"), is nts, title and int TION (and all oth ications, in who | entitled to, and is erest, including the ser applications and le or in part, in and |
| REPRESENTA" | TIVES to insert t | authorizes, and he Application No., (TION DERIVATIVES a | filing date, as | |
| Application N | *************************************** | Filing Date | Office | |
| | | | | |

Page 1 of 2

| | **** | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|------|-----|-----|-------|----|----|-----|----|----|---|---|---|-----|-----|-----|-----|----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|----|-----|----|---|-------|----|-----|---------|----|-----|-----|-------|-----|---|-------|-------|-----|----|-----|---|-----|----|-----|-----|-------|-----|-------|-----|-----|----|-----|---|-----|---------|-----|---|-------|---|---------|-----|---|------|------|------|---|------|---|------|-----|---------|
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | **** | | ** | | ** | | *** | ** | | | | | *** | | | *** | | | | | *** | *** | ••• | *** | ** | | | | | | ** | | ٠. | | 40 | | | | ٠., | ••• | •• | | ٠., | | | | ٠., | | | ** | ••• | | | •• | ••• | ••• | • • • | ••• | | | - 4 | ٠. | | | | | | | | | | ٠ | | | | | | | | | | |
| | **** | *** | ••• | • • • | ** | ** | ••• | ** | | • | | | ••• | *** | ••• | *** | ** | *** | .,, | *** | *** | *** | *** | *** | ••• | ••• | ** | | ** | ••• | | | ٠. | | ** | • | • • • | ** | ٠., | • • • | •• | | ٠. | • • • | • | • | • • • | • • • | • • | ÷ | ••• | • | | •• | ••• | ••• | • • • | ••• | • • • | ••• | 2 | •• | ••• | | • • | ••• | ••• | | • • • | | • • • • | | | | | | | | | | *** | 700 |
| | *** | ** | • | • | ** | 77 | • | ** | • | • | ~ | - | • | • | *** | *** | ** | ••• | ••• | | ~ | • | ••• | ••• | • | ••• | •• | ••• | ••• | ••• | | ••• | ٠. | ••• | ** | • | • • • | •• | ٠., | • • • • | •• | *** | ** | • • • | • | • | • • • | • • • | • | ं | ••• | • | *** | •• | ••• | ••• | • • • | ••• | • | ••• | ** | •• | • | | •• | ••• | ••• | | • | | | 111 | | | | | | | | | *** | 777 |
| | *** | | ì | | • | • | • | ` | • | 7 | | | ~ | ~~ | • | ••• | • | • | ••• | | • | Ť | ••• | `` | • | ``` | • | ••• | | ••• | ••• | ••• | ۲. | ••• | ** | • | • | * | • | ••• | • | | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | ं | • | | | • | ••• | ••• | • | • | • | ••• | 1 | • | • | | • | ••• | • | • | • | - | | | • | | 7 | | - | | 7 | | 333 | 800 |
| | **** | | 1 | | 1 | • | • | * | `` | - | _ | | • | | • | *** | ** | ••• | ••• | | `` | Ť | • | Ť | `` | ``` | • | ••• | ** | ••• | | | ۳ | ••• | ** | | • | • | ٠., | • | •• | | •• | • • • | • | • | • | • | • | ं | • | • | | • | ••• | ••• | • | | • | ••• | 1 | • | • | ं | • | • | • | | • | | | | | | 7 | | - | | 7 | | 77 | |
| 1 | *** | | | | | • | 1 | `` | 1 | 1 | _ | | • | | `` | ••• | `` | ••• | | | • | ï | `` | ì | | `` | •• | | | | | | • | ••• | • | | • | | • | • | • | | • | • | • | • | • | · | • | ं | • | | | • | | ••• | ••• | | | ••• | 1 | • | | | • | | | | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | *** | | ì | | ì | `` | • | `` | - | | | | | _ | | ••• | `` | ••• | | | • | ï | ï | Ť | • | ï | •• | | | | | | | ••• | • | | | | • | • | • | | • | • | • | • | • | ï | | i | ï | | | • | | | | | | | 1 | • | | ं | • | | | | | Ī | | | | | | | - | | | | | |
| ï | | | ì | | • | • | | `` | 1 | | | | | | | *** | • | | | | • | | | | | ï | •• | ••• | | | | | • | ••• | • | | | | ••• | ••• | • | | •• | | • | | • | ï | | i | ï | | | 1 | | | | | | | 1 | | | | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| r | **** | | ì | | • | • | ••• | ` | | | | | | | • | ••• | ** | • | | | ~ | | ì | ``` | | ï | •• | ••• | | | | | • | ••• | •• | | | • | ••• | • | • | | •• | | ••• | | | | | i | | | | • | | | | | | | 1 | | | | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Г | | | • | | | ** | • | ** | | | | | • | _ | | • | ** | | .,, | | | | | | | | | | | | | | • | | •• | | | • | ••• | | ï | | •• | | • | | | ï | • | | | | | •• | | •• | | | | | 1 | • | | | •• | ••• | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | **** | | | | | • | | ** | • | | | | | _ | | ••• | 1 | | .,, | | | | | | | ï | | | | | | | ì | | • | | | | • | | ï | | •• | | | | | | | | | | | | | • | | | ••• | ••• | | | | | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | **** | | | | | • | | ** | | - | | | | | | ••• | • | | .,, | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | • | | | | | | | | | | | | • | | | | | | | | | ••• | | | ••• | ••• | | | | | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | **** | | | | | • | | ** | | | | | | | | | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | • | | | | | | | | •• | | | | • | | | | | | | | | ••• | | | | ••• | | | | | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | **** | | | | | • | | ** | | | Ī | | | | ••• | | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | •• | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ••• | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Authur | 11-25-2018 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Ariel GORDON | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| | (if other than English) |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.:405367-US-NP

I Kristina Karen HOTZ ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ALTERING DEVICE BEHAVIOR WITH LIMITED PURPOSE ACCOUNTS" ("APPLICATION"), which: 🖾 will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed November 26, 2018 Application an and given No. by the 16200186 following Office USPTO this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on _____ and was given Application No _____ by the following Office Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION **DERIVATIVES")):** and requests, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes. ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.:405367-US-NP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| made H | 11/26/2018 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Kristina Karen HOTZ | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| _ | (if other than English) |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.:405367-US-NP

| inventor of s | Ferrer LABAYEN (ubject matter titled " <u>ALTERINC</u> "), which: | ("INVENTION") | disclosed | and/or cl | laimed in a | patent |
|---|--|--|--|---|--|--------------------------------------|
| | vill be filed. SSIGNEE'S legal LC, One Microso EGAL REPRESEN n o. ffice pplication No., | representative oft Way, Redmo ITATIVES), to | e, Microsof nd, Washin insert her and by | t Technologion 9805 e in pare given the this A | ogy Licensing 2 (ASS GNEE): | S d n |
| | as filed on <u>Nove</u> o <u>16200186</u> USPTO | | | | 155 W. C. L. H. L. H | |
| behalf of itself desirous of acc right of priority patents derived | it Technology Life and lits succestantially succestantially in the INVENT therefrom, such States, lits | essors and assive and exclusion of the AP in t | igns ("ASS ve rights, i PLICATION g applicati | IGNEE"), is title and in I (and all o ons, in wh | s entitled to nterest, inclu ther applicat ole or in par | , and is ding the ions and t, in and |
| EPRESENTATIV | R hereby ES to insert t For any APPLICA | he Application | ı No., fili | ng date, | and Office | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | Parent July |

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047910 FRAME: 0582

| | | 100 | |
|--|--|-------|--|
| 1.66 | | | |
| | No. Assessment of the control of the | | |
| | | | |
| Land to the second seco | | ***** | |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES)

Inventor's Signature

12/3/201

Date

Jesus Ferrer LABAYEN

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2